


Ash Wednesday
8.00 pm Holy Communion

First Week
YOUR ANCESTORS ATE MANNA 

IN THE WILDERNESS 
Looking at worship as communion with God

1st Sunday of Lent - 5 March
10.30 am Family Communion
6.30 pm Evensong
7.30 pm Lent Lecture - God and Stress

Tuesday 7 March 8.00 pm
Pilgrim Bible Study with Chris and Rachel
Churches Together Lent Course at St John

Wednesday 8 March 11.30 am
Midweek Holy Communion

Friday 10 March 2.30 pm
Pilgrim Bible Study with Ruth

Second Week
THIS IS MY BODY BROKEN FOR YOU

Looking at the Eucharist as
the pattern of all Christian worship

2nd Sunday of Lent - 12 March
10.30 am Family Communion
6.30 pm Evensong

Tuesday 14 March 8.00 pm
Pilgrim Bible Study with Chris and Rachel
Churches Together Lent Course at St John

Wednesday 15 March 11.30 am
Midweek Holy Communion

Friday 17 March 2.30 pm
Pilgrim Bible Study with Ruth

Saturday 18 4.00 pm
Messy Church

Third Week
HE WAS MADE KNOWN TO THEM 
IN THE BREAKING OF THE BREAD

Looking at the intimacy we have with God in
Holy Communion and how we are transformed by

the encounter

3rd Sunday of Lent - 19 March
10.30 am Family Communion
6.30 pm Choral Evensong

Tuesday 21 March 8.00 pm
Pilgrim Bible Study with Chris and Rachel
Churches Together Lent Course at St John

Wednesday 22 March 11.30 am
Midweek Holy Communion

Thursday 23 March 2.15 pm
BATS Easter Worship

Friday 24 March 2.30 pm
Pilgrim Bible Study with Ruth

Fourth Week
IF YOU HEAR MY VOICE AND OPEN THE DOOR,

I WILL COME IN AND EAT WITH YOU
Looking at worship as 

a sign and foretaste of heaven

4th Sunday of Lent, - 26 March
10.30 am Mothering Sunday Family Service
6.30 pm Holy Communion

Tuesday 28 March 8.00 pm
Pilgrim Bible Study with Chris and Rachel
Churches Together Lent Course at St John

Wednesday 29 March 11.30 am
Midweek Holy Communion

Friday 31 March 2.30 pm
Pilgrim Bible Study with Ruth

Fifth Week
DO THIS TO REMEMBER ME

Looking at how worship shapes the whole of life

5th Sunday of Lent - 2 April
10.30 am Family Communion
6.30 pm Evensong

Tuesday 4 April 8.00 pm
Pilgrim Bible Study with Chris and Rachel
Churches Together Lent Course at St John

Wednesday 5 April 11.30 am
Midweek Holy Communion with light lunch

Friday 7 April 2.30 pm
Pilgrim Bible Study with Ruth

Holy Week
Palm Sunday - 9 April

10.30 am Family Communion
6.30 pm Song and Scripture for Palm Sunday

Monday 10 April 9.00 pm
Compline

Tuesday 11 April 9.00 pm
Compline

Wednesday 12 April 9.00 pm
Compline

Maundy Thursday 13 April
4.00 - 6.00 pm Family Passover tea with

worship and Holy Communion in the
Warwick Hall

7.00 pm for 7.30 pm Adult meal with worship
and Holy Communion in the church

Good Friday 14 April 
11.00 am Walk of Witness in central Bromley
1.30 pm An Hour at The Cross
3.30 pm Hot Cross Bun Service
7.30 pm Stainer's Crucifixion, 

sung by St Mary's Festival Choir

Easter Day
I AM THE BREAD OF LIFE

Looking at the notion 
that the whole of life is sacramental

Sunday - 16 April
8.45 am BCP Holy Communion
9.45 am Bacon Butties
10.30 am Family Communion
6.30 pm Evensong


